
Healthy Community Coalition 
Attendance and Contact Information 

Thursday, August 13, 2020 
 
IMPORTANT: We will be moving the HCC meetings from every Thursday to the 2nd and 4th Thursdays of the month 
NEXT MEETING:  Thursday, August 27 at 11am via Zoom 
FACILITATOR: Laura Smith 
NOTE TAKER: Lisa Hart 
 
Name/Organization/Role/Contact Info Missing for: 
Marissa Alegria 

• Organization/Role 

• Contact Info 
 
Add to Distribution List 
Brennon Lee (intern with Trail Youth Coffee Home): Brennonjlee@gmail.com 
 
ATTENDANCE 
Snoqualmie Valley Community Network 
Laura Smith (Ex. Director): Laura@svcn.info 
Maren Van Nostrad (SVCN Youth Resilience & Community Resource Coordinator for RVSD): Maren@svcn.info 
Sarah Marsh (SVCN Youth Resilience & Community Resource Coordinator for SVSD): Sarah@svcn.info 
Karla Russell (Program Coordinator for Pathways to Employment Success and Youth Suicide Prevention): 
Karla@svcn.info 
Lisa Hart (Community Coordinator): Lisa@svcn.info 
 
Eastside Legal Assistance Program 
Chris Lovings: chris@elap.org 
 
Encompass  
Sam Sinanan (Parent and Family Coordinator): Sandra.sinanan@encompassnw.org 
 
Friends of Youth 
Lauren Kula (Program Manager for Substance Use Disorder Services): laurenk@friendsofyouth.org 
Christina Campos (Mental Health Program Manager): christinac@friendsofyouth.org 
 
Government and Local Officials 
Lane Covington (SVCN Board and Office of Councilmember Kathy Lambert) lane.covington@kingcounty.gov 
Elenore Trenary (with Congresswoman Kim Schrier’s Office Issaquah): Eleanor.Trenary@mail.house.gov 
 
Hopelink - Carnation 
Anne Lis (Client Resource Specialist): ALis@hopelink.org 
Haley Cohen (Stability Resource Specialist): Hcohen@hopelink.org 
Allana Nath (Food Bank Supervisor): anath@hopelink.org 
 
Holy Innocents Church and Food Pantry (Duvall) 
Carrie Harris (Outreach Coordinator): carrie@holyinn.org 
Terri Schell: Pantry@holyinn.org 
 
King County Library System 
Lindsay Ellsworth (Teen Librarian North Bend): lellsworth@kcls.org 
 
Mount Si Senior Center, Snoqualmie Valley and Issaquah Senior Centers 
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Healthy Community Coalition 
Attendance and Contact Information 

Thursday, August 13, 2020 
Valerie Stewart: valerie@soundgenerations.org 
 
Seattle King County Public Health, WIC and Parent Child Health Programs 
MaiKia Moua (Maternity Support Services and Infant Case Management): 
Hanh Tran (Community Health Worker) 
 
Seattle YMCA  
Alyson Paris (TRACE Program): aparis@seattleymca.org 
 
Rotary Club of Snoqualmie Valley 
David Moore: davidseldonmoore@comcast.net 
 
Snoqualmie Valley Shelter Services 
Jennifer Kirk (Ex Director): jenniferk@svshelterservices.org 
 
Snoqualmie Valley Transit 
Amy Biggs: ABiggs@SVTBus.org 
 
Supportive Community for All 
Jody Miesel jody@asupportivecommunityforall.org 
 
Trail Youth Coffee Home 
Wendy Laxton  (   ): Wendy@thetrailyouth.com 
Brennon Lee (intern): Brennonjlee@gmail.com 
 
Ultimate Vision 
Clark Roberts (Ex. Director): info@clarkroberts.org 
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